TPP has established Council approved investment policies which do not allow treasury transactions that are speculative in
nature.  The approved  investment outlets for placement of cash have Standards & Poors grading of AA- and above.
The main risks arising from the Polytechnic’s financial instruments are interest rate risk,  liquidity risk and credit risk.

Interest rate risk

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the cash flows from a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates.

Tai Poutini Polytechnic’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to the Polytechnic’s short-
term deposits and its loans and advances to its subsidiary.  TPP monitors the market price risk arising from all financial
instruments.

Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest revenue based on financial instrument exposure at balance date would have
increased/(decreased) equity and surplus or deficit by the amounts shown below.

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant

45Tai Poutini Polytechnic Annual Report 2018

Parent Other Equity
100 bp

increase

Other Equity
100 bp

(decrease)

Surplus or
deficit 100

bp increase

Surplus
or deficit

100 bp
(decrease)

2018
Variable rate financial assets - - 43,075 (43,075)

2017
Variable rate financial assets - - 22,876 (22,876)

Group Other Equity
100 bp

increase

Other Equity
100 bp

(decrease)

Surplus or
deficit 100

bp increase

Surplus
or deficit

100 bp
(decrease)

2018
Variable rate financial asset - - 43,075 (43,075)

2017
Variable rate financial assets - - 22,876 (22,876)

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Polytechnic and Group will encounter difficulty raising liquid funds to meet commitments
as they fall due.  Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and to meet its liquidity
requirements the Polytechnic maintains a target level of short-term deposits that must mature within the next 12 months.

Contractual maturity analysis of financial liabilities 6 months or
less

Contractual
cash flow

Carrying
Amount

Polytechnic
31 December 2018 Accounts payable 1,683,819 1,683,819 1,683,819

Trust and funds 281,242 281,242 281,242